
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 220-5595 Name: College Road Affordable Housing former Mosquito
Control Chemical Remediation

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/13/2020 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:4/7/2020 4/7/2020

Title: Ratifying an Emergency Procurement signed by the City Manager on March 26, 2020, as provided for
under Section 2-797(2) of the Code of Ordinances, to approve the attached “Proposal for a Voluntary
Source Removal College Road Affordable Housing Project” between Tetra Tech, Inc. and the City of
Key West”, in a total amount not to exceed $437,402.00 (Inclusive of the related "Proposal for Post
Active Remediation Groundwater Monitoring (Organochlorines Pesticide Impacts) City of Key West
College Road Affordable Housing Project” in a total amount not to exceed $56,996.00); Approving any
necessary budget adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary documents
upon consent of the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Gregory Veliz

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exec Summary, 3. Emergency Procurement, 4. Tetra Proposal for Pesticide
Remediation, 5. Res 18-126 Expedite College Rd Housing, 6. Res 19-332 Tetra Proposal for
Petrolium Remediation, 7. Res 20-043 Tetra Chemical Assesment Change Order, 8. Res 20-039
Environmental Eng General Service

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission4/7/2020 2 Pass

Ratifying an Emergency Procurement signed by the City Manager on March 26, 2020,
as provided for under Section 2-797(2) of the Code of Ordinances, to approve the
attached “Proposal for a Voluntary Source Removal College Road Affordable Housing
Project” between Tetra Tech, Inc. and the City of Key West”, in a total amount not to
exceed $437,402.00 (Inclusive of the related "Proposal for Post Active Remediation
Groundwater Monitoring (Organochlorines Pesticide Impacts) City of Key West
College Road Affordable Housing Project” in a total amount not to exceed $56,996.00);
Approving any necessary budget adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to
execute any necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.

City of Key West, FL Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

